



Date: **February 14, 2025**

To,

The Listing Department,  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001.

**Scrip Code : 532613**

To,

The Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

**Trading Symbol : VIPCLOTHNG**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 47 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of extract of Un-audited financial results for the Third quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2024 published on **February 14, 2025** in the following newspapers:

1. Free press Journal
2. Navshakti
3. Economic Times

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For **VIP Clothing Limited**

---

**Mr. Rahul Soni**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership No.: A61305

Encl.: As above.

**VIP Clothing Ltd.**

CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

Registered office: C-6, Road No.22, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai -400 093.

Phone: +91 22-2825 7624; Fax: +91 22-2837 1023

Email- id: [investor.relations@viporg.com](mailto:investor.relations@viporg.com); Website: [www.vipclothing.in](http://www.vipclothing.in)



**यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया** **Union Bank of India**  
 Regional Office, Mumbai Thane, Dhanlaxmi Industrial Estate, Gokul Nagar, Near Navnit Motors, Thane (W), 400 601 Tel. : 022-21721145 (D)/1746/3741 Fax : 022-21721611  
**CREDIT RECOVERY & LEGAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT**  
 Ref: ROMUMT/CRLD/1505/2024-25 Date: 11.11.2024  
 To: Sir/Madam, Flat 501, Building 4, Siddhichity, Kharwai, Ambernath.  
 Notice under Sec.13 (2) read with Sec.13 (3) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.  
 You the addressee No Therein have availed the following credit facilities from our Badlapur Branch and failed to pay the dues / instalment / interest / operate the accounts satisfactorily and hence, in terms of the RBI guidelines as to the Income Recognition and Prudential Accounting Norms, your account/s has/have been classified as Non-Performing Asset as on 12.10.2024. As on 11.11.2024 a sum of Rs. 24,22,219.94 (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Nineteen And Paise Ninety Four) is outstanding in your account/s. The particulars of amount due to the Bank from No. 1 of you in respect of the aforesaid account/s are as under:

Type of Facility	Outstanding amount as on date of NPA	Un applied interest	Penal Interest (Simple)	Cost/Charges incurred by Bank.	Total dues
Home Loan	Rs. 23,37,193.00	Rs. 85,026.94	0.00	0.00	Rs. 24,22,219.94

To secure the repayment of the monies due or the monies that may become due to the Bank, you have executed documents and created security interest by way of Mortgage of immovable property described herein below:  
**Flat 501, Building 4, Siddhichity Kharwai, Ambernath.**  
 Therefore you are hereby called upon in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, to pay a sum of Rs. 24,22,219.94 (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Nineteen And Paise Ninety Four) together with further interest and charges at the contractual rate as per the terms and conditions of loan documents executed by you and discharge your liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing which, we shall be constrained to enforce the aforesaid securities by exercising any or all of the rights given under the said Act. As per section 13 (13) of the Act, on receipt of this notice you are restrained/prevented from disposing of or dealing with the above securities without the consent of the bank. Your attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Yours Faithfully,  
 Sd/-  
 Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
 Hutatma Chowk, Fort, Mumbai-400032  
**Tender Notice No. HIGH COURT/ZOOM LICENSES/127/2025**  
 Dated : 13/02/2025

The High Court of Judicature at Bombay invites online bids (Technical & Financial) from eligible bidders which are valid for a minimum period of 180 days from the date of opening of bids (i.e. 25/02/2025) for "The Supply and Installation of Zoom Licenses at the Bombay High Court and it's Benches at Nagpur and Aurangabad and the High Court of Bombay at Goa."

The High Court is neither mandated to accept any submission made by the Bidder nor the Bidder shall be given any written response to their submissions. If an input is considered valid, the same shall be accepted and incorporated as part of the Corrigendum.

Interested parties may view and download the Tender document containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the Websites viz. <http://mahatenders.gov.in> and <http://bombayhighcourt.nic.in>

Sd/-  
 Registrar General  
 High Court, Bombay


DGIPR 2024-25/6399


**KALPA-TARU**  
**ALDER RESIDENCY PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 CIN No : U45201MH2008PTC182570  
 101, Kalpataru Synergy, Opp. Grand Hyatt, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 055, India.  
 Tel +91 22 3064 5000 Website: www.alderresidency.com Email: kalpataru.cs@kalpataru.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2024**

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Wednesday, 12th February, 2025, has inter-alia, approved Un-audited Financial Results for quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2024 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with Limited Review Report thereon, have been published on the website of the Company (<http://www.alderresidency.com/#invrelation>) and on the website of BSE Limited (<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scripcode/975233/debt-corp-announcements/>) and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR Codes provided below.

  
Company website

  
BSE website

Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : 12th February, 2025

For Alder Residency Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Lokesh Jain  
 Director

**बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा** **Bank of Baroda**  
 Zonal Stressed Asset Recovery Branch: Meher Chamber, Ground floor, Dr. Sunderlal Behl Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001.  
 • Phone: 022-43683803, 43683808 • Email: armbom@bankofbaroda.com

**POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)**  
 [Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002(54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated July 13, 2015 under Section 13 (2) of the said Act calling upon the Borrower **M/s U.S. Realty Pvt. Ltd. and Mr. Urmish Manharlal Udani (CMD), M/s U.S. Realty (Guarantor), M/s U.S. Construction & Developers (Guarantor) and Mrs. Neha Urmish Udani (Guarantor)** to repay the amount mentioned in the said Notice being **Rs. 15,78,54,744.00 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Seventy Eight Lacs Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four Only) as on 19.06.2015** inclusive of interest upto 31.05.2015 plus applicable interest, charges w.e.f. 01.06.2015. within 60 days from the date of the said Notice.

The borrower and others mentioned hereinabove having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and others mentioned hereinabove in particular and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken **physical possession** of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules on **12th February, 2025**.

The Borrower/Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda for an amount of **Rs. 15,78,54,744.00 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Seventy Eight Lacs Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four Only) as on 19.06.2015** inclusive of interest upto 31.05.2015 plus applicable interest, charges w.e.f. 01.06.2015.

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

- Shop no. 6 ground floor Techno city IT park plot No x-4/5-A.T.T.C Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, In the name of M/s U.S Realty Pvt Ltd.
- Shop no. 7 ground floor Techno city IT park plot No x-4/5-A.T.T.C Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, In the name of M/s U.S Realty Pvt Ltd.
- Shop no. 8 ground floor Techno city IT park plot No x-4/5-A.T.T.C Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, In the name of M/s U.S Realty Pvt Ltd

Date : 12.02.2025  
 Place : Navi Mumbai  
 Authorized Officer  
 Bank Of Baroda

**CITICORP FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: BT, 5th Floor, Nirton Knowledge Park, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400653.  
 CIN U65910MH1997PLC253897, Tel No: 022 26532160, Fax: 022 26532215, website: www.citicorpinance.co.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024** (INR in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	12,327	16,338	45,790
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,477	12,097	27,305
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,477	12,097	27,305
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,761	11,827	19,794
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,508	12,001	19,174
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value: Rs 7.50 each, fully paid)	289,330	289,330	289,330
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	131,106	111,524	112,832
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	420,436	400,854	402,162
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	208,931	119,079	143,197
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note No. 5)	0.50	0.30	0.36
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS)	-	-	-
	Continuing operations			
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.15	0.31	0.51
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.15	0.31	0.51
	Discontinued operations	NA	NA	-
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	NA	NA	-
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	NA	NA	-
14	Security Cover	1.49	1.49	1.48
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

NOTES:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company (www.citicorpinance.co.in).  
 2. The statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the company (www.citicorpinance.co.in).  
 3. The Company is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.  
 4. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.  
 5. Debt Equity Ratio= Outstanding Debt + Net worth  
 6. Net worth= Paid up share capital + Reserves - Deferred Revenue Expenditure  
 7. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current financial period/quarter figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Citicorp Finance (India) Limited

Sd/-  
 Vivek Gomes  
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 13, 2025

**Orient press limited**  
 CIN-L22219MH1987PLC042083  
 Registered Office: L-31, MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar- 401 506, Dist. Palghar (Maharashtra)  
 Website: www.orientpressltd.com, Email: share@orientpressltd.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,409.92	3,675.00	4,336.14	10,764.82	12,285.52
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(99.01)	(94.09)	(67.87)	(296.18)	(259.08)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(99.01)	(94.09)	(67.87)	(296.18)	(259.08)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(75.47)	(74.35)	(55.98)	(225.53)	(202.32)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(72.50)	(72.24)	(54.41)	(217.92)	(196.92)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	5,815.34
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 10/- each *	(0.75)	(0.74)	(0.56)	(2.26)	(2.02)
	(a) Basic	(0.75)	(0.74)	(0.56)	(2.26)	(2.02)
	(b) Diluted	(0.75)	(0.74)	(0.56)	(2.26)	(2.02)

\* Not annualised

Notes:-  
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.orientpressltd.com](http://www.orientpressltd.com) and on the website of the BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The website can be accessed by the scanning the QR code.  
 (2) The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.  
 (3) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 (4) The Previous period / year figures have been regrouped, rearranged and recasted, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Orient Press Limited

R.V. Maheshwari  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN : 00250378

Date : February 13, 2025  
 Place: Mumbai

**VIP CLOTHING LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.  
 Website: www.vipclothing.in Email ID: investor.relations@vipcorp.com;  
 Tel: 022 - 40209000/12/3/4/5; CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

**IN Q3 25, REVENUE FROM OPERATION GREW BY 5.74% COMPARED TO Q2 25**


**IN Q3 25, EBIDITA GREW BY 37.54% COMPARED TO Q2 25**

**IN Q3 25, PAT GREW BY 146.91% COMPARED TO Q2 25**

**EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024** (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,262.90	5,923.07	4,489.07	17,197.92	15,090.04	18,327.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	199.56	80.75	(337.99)	303.79	(525.13)	(1,265.12)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	199.56	80.75	(337.99)	303.79	(525.13)	(1,265.12)
4	Equity Share Capital	1,802.59	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,802.59	1,651.93	1,651.93
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	12,180.60
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
	a) Basic :	0.22	0.10	(0.41)	0.34	(0.64)	(1.53)
	b) Diluted:	0.22	0.10	(0.41)	0.34	(0.64)	(1.53)
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
	a) Basic :	0.22	0.10	(0.41)	0.34	(0.64)	(1.53)
	b) Diluted :	0.22	0.10	(0.41)	0.34	(0.64)	(1.53)

Notes:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Third quarter year ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Third quarter year ended December 31, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Website of the Company at [www.vipclothing.in](http://www.vipclothing.in).  
 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2025.

  
 For VIP Clothing Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mr. Sunil Pathare  
 Chairman and Managing Director

Date : February 12, 2025  
 Place : Mumbai

House of Brands

VIP® Frenchie® Feeling® LEADER® Brat® RIVOLTA®

**AFCONS** **EXTREME ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION**  
 Shapoorji Pallonji  
 Built to last... since 1952

**AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
 Regd office: Afcons House, 16, Shah Industrials Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri(W), Mumbai 400053  
 www.afcons.com | CIN:L45200MH1976PLC019335


**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024** (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total Income	3,332.27	3,089.58	3,182.04	9,635.32	9,837.39	13,646.88
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	199.83	190.68	178.48	525.96	465.94	672.62
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.85	135.43	109.71	375.87	304.86	449.76
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	107.79	143.21	111.22	338.31	317.95	449.10
5 Equity Share Capital	367.78	340.74	71.97	367.78	71.97	340.74
6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	3,235.27
7 Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) (quarterly & nine months ended EPS is not annualised)	4.05	3.97	3.22	10.22	8.95	13.20
	1. Basic - (₹)					
2. Diluted-(₹)	4.05	3.97	3.22	10.22	8.95	13.20

**Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under:** (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
a) Total Income	3,323.82	3,077.49	3,107.46	9,587.00	9,559.97
b) Profit before tax	217.66	195.69	193.88	560.83	473.55
c) Profit after tax	166.70	140.47	125.10	410.79	312.47

Notes:  
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website at ([www.afcons.com](http://www.afcons.com)).  
 (ii) The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2025. The same also been subjected to Limited Review by the Joint Statutory Auditors.  
**The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.**

  
 For and On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Subramanian Krishnamurthy  
 Executive Vice Chairman  
 DIN: 00047592

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 13, 2025



# व्हीआयपी क्लोदींग लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: सी-६, रोड क्र. २२, एम.आय.डी.सी., अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०९३.  
वेबसाईट : www.vipclothing.in, ई-मेल आयडी : investor.relations@viporg.com,  
दूरध्वनी क्र.: ०२२-४०२०९०००/१/२/३/४/५, सीआयएन:एल१८१०१एमएच१९९१पीएलसी५५९८४

तिमाही ३, २५ मध्ये  
प्रवर्तनातून महसुल  
५.७४% ने वाढले  
तिमाही २, २५  
च्या तुलनेत

तिमाही ३, २५ मध्ये  
ईबीआयडीआयटीए  
३७.५४% ने वाढले  
तिमाही २, २५  
च्या तुलनेत

तिमाही ३, २५ मध्ये  
पीएटी  
१४६.९१% ने वाढले  
तिमाही २, २५  
च्या तुलनेत

## ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यासाठी अलेखापरिष्कृत (अलिप्त) वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा उतारा

(रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशिल	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष
		अलेखापरिष्कृत	लेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	लेखापरिष्कृत	
		३१.१२.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	६,२६२.९०	५,९२३.०७	४,४८९.०७	१७,९९७.९२	१८,३२७.५५
२	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१९९.५६	८०.७५	(३३७.९९)	३०३.७९	(१,२६५.१२)
३	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	१९९.५६	८०.७५	(३३७.९९)	३०३.७९	(१,२६५.१२)
४	समभाग भांडवल	१,८०२.५९	१,६५९.९३	१,६५९.९३	१,८०२.५९	१,६५९.९३
५	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मूल्यांकीत राखीव वगळून)					१२,१८०.६०
६	प्रति समभाग प्राप्त (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी) (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी)					
	ए) मूलभूत :	०.२२	०.१०	(०.४१)	०.३४	(०.६४)
	बी) सौम्यिकृत :	०.२२	०.१०	(०.४१)	०.३४	(०.६४)
७	प्रति समभाग प्राप्त (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर) (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी)	०.२२	०.१०	(०.४१)	०.३४	(०.६४)
	ए) मूलभूत :	०.२२	०.१०	(०.४१)	०.३४	(०.६४)
	बी) सौम्यिकृत :	०.२२	०.१०	(०.४१)	०.३४	(०.६४)

टीपा :-  
१) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या डिसेंबर ३१, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही/वर्षासाठी साठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. डिसेंबर ३१, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही साठी अलिप्त अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट्स (www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com) वर आणि त्याचप्रमाणे कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.vipclothing.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
२) वरील निष्कर्षांना लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकीत केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने फेब्रुवारी १२, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत मंजूर केले.



दिवानांक : फेब्रुवारी १२, २०२५  
ठिकाण : मुंबई

हाऊस ऑफ ब्रँड

## EXTREME ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION

### AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Regd office: Afcons House, 16, Shah Industrials Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri(W), Mumbai 400053  
www.afcons.com | CIN:L45200MH1976PLC019335

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total Income	3,332.27	3,089.58	3,182.04	9,635.32	9,837.39	13,646.88
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	199.83	190.68	178.48	525.96	465.94	672.62
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.85	135.43	109.71	375.87	304.86	449.76
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	107.79	143.21	111.22	338.31	317.95	449.10
5 Equity Share Capital	367.78	340.74	71.97	367.78	71.97	340.74
6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	3,235.27
7 Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) (quarterly & nine months ended EPS is not annualised) 1.Basic - (₹)	4.05	3.97	3.22	10.22	8.95	13.20
2. Diluted-(₹)	4.05	3.97	3.22	10.22	8.95	13.20

Particulars	Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under: (₹ in Crores)					
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
a) Total Income	3,323.82	3,077.49	3,107.46	9,587.00	9,559.97	13,285.34
b) Profit before tax	217.66	195.69	193.88	560.83	473.55	664.94
c) Profit after tax	166.70	140.47	125.10	410.79	312.47	442.12

**Notes:**  
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.afcons.com).  
(ii) The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2025. The same also been subjected to Limited Review by the Joint Statutory Auditors.  
**The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.**




Place: Mumbai  
Date: February 13, 2025

For and On behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**Subramanian Krishnamurthy**  
Executive Vice Chairman  
DIN: 00047592

अ. क्र.	कर्जदार हमीदार	कर्ज खाते क्र.	रोजीस थकवाकी १९.०७.२०२४	गहाणवटदारांचे नाव	तराणाचे तपशील क्षेत्र चौ. फू. मध्ये	राखीव किंमत आणि उमरा अनामत रक्कम (इएमडी)	शाखेचे नाव आणि संपर्क तपशील	कॅनरा बँक खाते तपशील	लिलावाची तारीख इएमडीची तारीख निरीक्षणार्थी तारीख
३२	आदिल अब्दुल चौधरी	१६००१११२०६ १६४०२३७५५७ १२५००१२२१८०९ १२५००५१४५२३५	रु. ३९,९०,८६५.५६ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क रु. ८५,५८८ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क रु. ५,६६,०९५.०९ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क रु. ३२,२०५.८० + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क	श्री. आदिल चौधरी	फ्लॉट क्रमांक ०.९०३, नवव्या मजल्यावर "बहुमुखी दर्भा" मध्ये वसलेले, निलजे तलावासमोर, निलजे गाव रोड, बुंदान इंग्रजी शाळा आणि मंदिराजवळ, कल्याण शिळफाटा रोड समोर, निलजे डोंबिवली (पूर्व)-४२२ २०४ ४९४ चौ.फूट (सांकेतिक ताबा)	आरएसबी=२८,८०,४०० आणि इएमडी=२,८८,०४०	कॅनरा बँक, कल्याण मुखाड शाखा (०२३०) शाखा, तळमजला राणी हवेली मुखाड रोड, आयकर कार्यालयाच्या खाली, कल्याण ४२१३०९, शाखा प्रभारी श्री.शिव प्रसाद यादव, संपर्क क्रमांक ९९९८९८०८०५	खाते क्र. - २०९२७२४३४ आयएफसी कोड - सीएनआरबी ०००२३०	२७.०२.२०२५ २५.०२.२०२५ २४.०२.२०२५
३३	शफीक अहमद मोहम्मद हसन मोमीन	५४६७७२०००१७३८	रु. ११,९९,९९२.९७ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क	श्री. शफीक अहमद मोहम्मद हसन मोमीन	फ्लॉट क्रमांक ५, २ वा फूट मजला, इमारत नाव बुनेदा शॉपिंग सेंटर घर क्रमांक १२६२, प्लॉट क्रमांक ०१, सर्वेक्षण क्रमांक ५६ आणि ५७ हिस्सा क्रमांक १ पीटी गावा नागवाग औलिया मस्जिद गुलजार नगर तळुका भिवंडी जिल्हा ठाणे जवळ ४२१३०२६ ७०४ चौ.फूट (सांकेतिक ताबा)	आरएसबी=१९,७५,६०० आणि इएमडी=१,९७,९६०	कॅनरा बँक, भिवंडी २ शाखा (डीपी १५४६७) विंशिन अपार्ट, १ ला मजला, चॅलेंजर ग्राऊंड रोड, शिवाजी चौक जवळ, भिवंडी ४२१३०२ शाखा प्रबंधक अवधूत महादेव हांडे संपर्क क्र. ९९७५८१९२०८	खाते क्र. - २०९२७२४३४ आयएफसी कोड - सीएनआरबी ००१५६७	२७.०२.२०२५ २५.०२.२०२५ २४.०२.२०२५
३४	गिरिजादेवी विजयबहादूर मौर्य आणि विजयबहादूर रामनिरंजन मौर्य	१६००१६४७४९१	रु. ३२,५३,३८२.८६ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क	गिरिजादेवी विजयबहादूर मौर्य आणि विजयबहादूर रामनिरंजन मौर्य	फ्लॉट क्रमांक ४०२, ४ वा मजला. इमारत क्रमांक ७-ए कॉम्प्लेक्स "शुभ वास्तु" म्हणून ओळखले जाते, गट क्रमांक १२२ ते १२८, १३१, १३४, १४०, १४३ए, १४३बी, १४४, १४६ए, १४६बी, १४७ गावातील खातिवली. फूड मॅस हॉटेल जवळ, वासिंद (पश्चिम), तालुका - शाहपूर, जिल्हा-ठाणे ६५५ चौ.फूट (प्रत्यक्ष ताबा)	आरएसबी=२३,८७,७०० आणि इएमडी=२,३८,७७०	कॅनरा बँक, गोवेली (५३६९) शाखा, पो रावते, गोवेली येथे, पो रावते, कल्याण मुखाड रोड जि ठाणे-४२ १३०९ शाखा प्रभारी श्री विकास कुमार संपर्क क्रमांक +९१७३८२७७८९२	खाते क्र. - २०९२७२४३४ आयएफसी कोड - सीएनआरबी ०००४३६९	२७.०२.२०२५ २५.०२.२०२५ २४.०२.२०२५
३५	निकिता सचिन पाटील	१६००१०८४७५	रु. २७,०५,३५९ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क	निकिता सचिन पाटील	फ्लॉट क्रमांक ००१, तळमजला, इमारत क्रमांक ७-ए, कॉम्प्लेक्स "शुभ वास्तु" म्हणून जात, गट क्रमांक १२२ ते १२८, १३१, १३४, १४०, १४३ए, १४३बी, १४४, १४६ए, १४६बी, १४७ गावा खातिवली. फूड मॅस हॉटेल जवळ, वासिंद (पश्चिम), तालुका - शाहपूर, जिल्हा-ठाणे ५०५ चौ.फूट (सांकेतिक ताबा)	आरएसबी=१८,४१,४०० आणि इएमडी=२,८४,४४०	कॅनरा बँक, कळवा (०२१७) शाखा, १ ला मजला, आगास्ती अपार्टमेंट, कळवा नाका जवळ, कळवा ४००६०५ प्रभारी श्री प्रेम निरंजन संपर्क क्रमांक +९१९५३२१९२८५	खाते क्र. - २०९२७२४३४ आयएफसी कोड - सीएनआरबी ००००१७	२७.०२.२०२५ २५.०२.२०२५ २४.०२.२०२५
३६	निकिता सचिन पाटील	१६००१४०८५० १६४००३११६६८	रु. २७,०५,९१९ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क रु. १,६०,९१५ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क	निकिता सचिन पाटील	फ्लॉट क्रमांक ००२, तळमजला, इमारत क्रमांक ७-ए, कॉम्प्लेक्स "शुभ वास्तु" म्हणून जात, गट क्रमांक १२२ ते १२८, १३१, १३४, १४०, १४३ए, १४३बी, १४४, १४६ए, १४६बी, १४७ गावा खातिवली. फूड मॅस हॉटेल जवळ, वासिंद (पश्चिम), तालुका - शाहपूर, जिल्हा-ठाणे ५०५ चौ.फूट (सांकेतिक ताबा)	आरएसबी=१८,४१,४०० आणि इएमडी=२,८४,४४०	कॅनरा बँक, कळवा (०२१७) शाखा, १ ला मजला, आगास्ती अपार्टमेंट, कळवा नाका जवळ, कळवा ४००६०५ प्रभारी श्री प्रेम निरंजन संपर्क क्रमांक +९१९५३२१९२८५	खाते क्र. - २०९२७२४३४ आयएफसी कोड - सीएनआरबी ००००१७	२७.०२.२०२५ २५.०२.२०२५ २४.०२.२०२५
३७	उतम जनार्दन सिंगोटे आणि शोभा उतम सिंगोटे	१६००१४१५५७०	रु. २२,७०,६००.८६ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क	उतम जनार्दन सिंगोटे आणि शोभा उतम सिंगोटे	फ्लॉट क्रमांक १०१, ३१ मजला, इमारत क्रमांक १ सी. क्रिस्टल, इमारतचे नाव "रिडि सिटी कॉम्प्लेक्स, गाव टाकाई जलुका खालापूर, जिल्हा रायगड ४१५.६७ चौ.फूट (सांकेतिक ताबा)	आरएसबी=११,९०,००० आणि इएमडी=२,१९,७००	कॅनरा बँक, ठाणे पूर्व कोपरी कॉलनी शाखा (०२६६), - ५ स्टार बिल्डिंग, तळमजला, रेल्वे स्टेशन समोर ठाणे (पूर्व), कोपरी कॉलनी. ठाणे ई-४००६०३, शाखा प्रभारी डॉ. रवी चौधरी संपर्क क्रमांक: +९१७४१७९९३३३६	खाते क्र. - २०९२७२४३४ आयएफसी कोड - सीएनआरबी ००००२६६	२७.०२.२०२५ २५.०२.२०२५ २४.०२.२०२५
३८	उतम जनार्दन सिंगोटे आणि शोभा उतम सिंगोटे	१६००१४१५६५७ १६४००३११६६५	रु. २२,७०,५०९.४६ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क रु. २,६९,९४२ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क	उतम जनार्दन सिंगोटे आणि शोभा उतम सिंगोटे	फ्लॉट क्र.सी/२०१, २रा मजला, इमारत क्रमांक १ सी. क्रिस्टल, इमारतचे नाव "रिडि सिटी कॉम्प्लेक्स, गाव टाकाई जलुका खालापूर, जिल्हा रायगड ४१५.६७ चौ.फूट (सांकेतिक ताबा)	आरएसबी=१३,४७,३०० आणि इएमडी=१,३४,७३०	कॅनरा बँक, ठाणे पूर्व कोपरी कॉलनी शाखा (०२६६), - ५ स्टार बिल्डिंग, तळमजला, रेल्वे स्टेशन समोर ठाणे (पूर्व), कोपरी कॉलनी. ठाणे ई-४००६०३, शाखा प्रभारी डॉ. रवी चौधरी संपर्क क्रमांक: +९१७४१७९९३३३६	खाते क्र. - २०९२७२४३४ आयएफसी कोड - सीएनआरबी ००००२६६	२७.०२.२०२५ २५.०२.२०२५ २४.०२.२०२५
३९	जगजीवन राम राठोड	१६००१२५५५०५ १६००१३७३८७९ १६४००२४५१२८७ १७०००५८५४३४	रु. २२,२५,०४९.१७ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क रु. ३,८३,४७५.८६ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क रु. २,४०,०६६ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क रु. १६,०६८.३३ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क	जगजीवन राम राठोड	निवासी फ्लॉट युनिट क्रमांक २०२, गाव -ममदापूर जलुका -कर्जत,जिल्हा-रायगड -४१०१०१ ४०४ चौ.फूट (प्रत्यक्ष जागा)	आरएसबी=२१,९१,१०० आणि इएमडी=२,९२,११०	कॅनरा बँक, ठाणे पूर्व कोपरी कॉलनी शाखा (०२६६), - ५ स्टार बिल्डिंग, तळमजला, रेल्वे स्टेशन समोर ठाणे (पूर्व), कोपरी कॉलनी. ठाणे ई-४००६०३, शाखा प्रभारी डॉ. रवी चौधरी संपर्क क्रमांक: +९१७४१७९९३३३६	खाते क्र. - २०९२७२४३४ आयएफसी कोड - सीएनआरबी ००००२६६	२७.०२.२०२५ २५.०२.२०२५ २४.०२.२०२५
४०	मोहम्मद अनिस मुन्सारी	१६००१०२८३७५ १६४००२४४८३३	रु. ३२,४६,१४०.८६ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क रु. १,३५,२६०.५८ + अद्ययावत व्याज आणि इतर शुल्क	मोहम्मद अनिस मुन्सारी	निवासी फ्लॉट क्रमांक ४०१, चौथा मजला, प्रशासकीय ४९.३४ चौ.मी. (कार्पेट क्षेत्रफळ) ५३१ चौ.फूट व्या समतल. बाल्कनी कापाटाचा खिडक्या आणि दाराच्या खांबांसह. शुभ वास्तु म्हणून ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या प्रकल्पातील इमारत क्रमांक "६पी" मधील सेवा क्षेत्र. शुभ वास्तु कॉम्प्लेक्स प्लॉट क्रमांक ६, सर्वेक्षण क्रमांक १२२, १२३, १२४, १२५, १२६, १२७, १२८, १२९, १३०, १३१, १३२, १३३, १३४, १३५, १३६, १३७, १३८, १३९, १४०, १४१, १४२, १४३, १४४, १४५, १४६, १४७, १४८, १४९, १५०, १५१, १५२, १५३, १५४, १५५, १५६, १५७, १५८, १५९, १६०, १६१, १६२, १६३, १६४, १६५, १६६, १६७, १६८, १६९, १७०, १७१, १७२, १७३, १७४, १७५, १७६, १७७, १७८, १७९, १८०, १८१, १८२, १८३, १८४, १८५, १८६, १८७, १८८, १८९, १९०, १९१, १९२, १९३, १९४, १९५, १९६, १९७, १९८, १९९, २००, २०१, २०२, २०३, २०४, २०५, २०६, २०७, २०८, २०९, २१०, २११, २१२, २१३, २१४, २१५, २१६, २१७, २१८, २१९, २२०, २२१, २२२, २२३, २२४, २२५, २२६, २२७, २२८, २२९, २३०, २३१, २३२, २३३, २३४, २३५, २३६, २३७, २३८, २३९, २४०, २४१, २४२, २४३, २४४, २४५, २४६, २४७, २४८, २४९, २५०, २५१, २५२, २५३, २५४, २५५, २५६, २५७, २५८, २५९, २६०, २६१, २६२, २६३, २६४, २६५, २६६, २६७, २६८, २६९, २७०, २७१, २७२, २७३, २७४, २७५, २७६, २७७, २७८, २७९, २८०, २८१, २८२, २८३, २८४, २८५, २८६, २८७, २८८, २८९, २९०, २९१, २९२, २९३, २९४, २९५, २९६, २९७, २९८, २९९, ३००, ३०१, ३				





## KALPATARU PROJECTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Kalpataru Power Transmission Limited)

Registered Office : Plot No. 101, Part III, G.I.D.C. Estate, Sector - 28, Gandhinagar - 382 028, Gujarat, India  
 CIN : L40100GJ1981PLC004281  
 Tel No: +91 79 2321 4000 Website: www.kalpataruprojects.com E Mail : cs@kalpataruprojects.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended Decemer 31, 2024**  
(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		For Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	5,732.48	4,895.82	15,249.01	13,655.16	19,626.43
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	202.02	192.57	527.11	490.02	701.19
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	202.02	192.57	527.11	490.02	701.19
Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	139.59	144.07	349.10	347.22	515.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	55.42	175.01	231.90	388.74	524.84
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 each)	34.16	32.49	34.16	32.49	32.49
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					5,105.50
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised) (₹) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a) Basic	8.67	8.70	22.11	21.26	31.37
b) Diluted	8.67	8.70	22.11	21.26	31.37


**Notes to consolidated results:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on February 13, 2025. The same have also been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors.
- Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are as under :-

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		For Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,825.72	4,147.09	12,683.76	11,613.32	16,759.66
Profit after exceptional items and before tax	217.72	194.02	565.35	528.71	738.79
Profit after tax	157.35	143.99	406.31	383.12	533.00


3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's web page <https://kalpataruprojects.com/investors/financials/quarterly-result/results> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response code provided below.



For, Kalpataru Projects International Limited  
**Manish Mohnot**  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN:01229696

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : February 13, 2025

To support green initiative of the Government in full measure, Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses, so far, are requested to register their e-mail addresses in the following manner:  
 a. In respect of electronic holdings with the Depository through their concerned Depository Participants.  
 b. Members who hold shares in physical form are requested to register their e-mail ID with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") by submitting Form ISR- 1 (available on the website of the Company and RTA) duly filled and signed along with requisite supporting documents.



## VIP CLOTHING LIMITED

Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.  
 Website: www.vipclothing.in Email ID: investor.relations@viporg.com;  
 Tel: 022 - 40209000/1/2/3/4/5; CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

IN Q3 25,  
REVENUE FROM  
OPERATION  
**GREW BY  
5.74%**  
COMPARED TO Q2 25

IN Q3 25,  
EBIDITA  
**GREW BY  
37.54%**  
COMPARED  
TO Q2 25


IN Q3 25,  
PAT  
**GREW BY  
146.91%**  
COMPARED  
TO Q2 25

**EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**  
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,262.90	5,923.07	4,489.07	17,197.92	15,090.04	18,327.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	199.56	80.75	(337.99)	303.79	(525.13)	(1,265.12)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	199.56	80.75	(337.99)	303.79	(525.13)	(1,265.12)
4	Equity Share Capital	1,802.59	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,802.59	1,651.93	1,651.93
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	12,180.60
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
	a) Basic :	0.22	0.10	(0.41)	0.34	(0.64)	(1.53)
	b) Diluted:	0.22	0.10	(0.41)	0.34	(0.64)	(1.53)
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
	a) Basic :	0.22	0.10	(0.41)	0.34	(0.64)	(1.53)
	b) Diluted :	0.22	0.10	(0.41)	0.34	(0.64)	(1.53)

**Notes:**







- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Third quarter year ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Third quarter year ended December 31, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Website of the Company at [www.vipclothing.in](http://www.vipclothing.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2025.



For VIP Clothing Limited  
**Sd/-  
 Mr. Sunil Pathare**  
 Chairman and Managing Director

Date : February 12, 2025  
 Place : Mumbai

**House of Brands**



### SKF India Limited

SKF India Limited  
 CIN: L29130PN1961PLC213113  
 Registered Address: Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India  
 Tel. No. : 91 - 20 66112500 | E-mail: investorindia@SKF.com | Website : www.skf.com/in  
 FY24-25: Quarter - October to December 2024



Revenue Growth 1.0% QoQ	Revenue Growth 15% YoY	PBT Growth 15.9% QoQ	PBT Growth -16.9% YoY
-------------------------------	------------------------------	----------------------------	-----------------------------

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**  
Rs in Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,561.0	12,442.3	10,919.0	45,701.3
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) # ^	1,470.6	1,268.8	1,769.9	7,358.2
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) # ^	1,470.6	1,268.8	1,769.9	7,358.2
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,095.0	941.9	1,321.5	5,518.0
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,059.1	941.9	1,262.9	5,391.2
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	26,333.1
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations) -				
1. Basic: (Not to be Annualised)	22.1	19.1	26.7	111.6
2. Diluted: (Not to be Annualised)	22.1	19.1	26.7	111.6

# No exceptional and/or extraordinary items in the above results. ^Includes share of profit/ (loss) of associates


**KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**  
Rs in Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,561.0	12,442.3	10,919.0	45,701.3
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before tax	1,472.1	1,270.3	1,770.2	7,357.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	1,096.5	943.4	1,321.8	5,517.7
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,060.6	943.4	1,263.2	5,390.9


- The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on February 6, 2025 and February 12, 2025 respectively. The above financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.skf.com/in](http://www.skf.com/in))
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read with Rules framed thereunder and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The Company manufactures bearings and other related components and is of the view that it is a single business segment in accordance with Ind AS-108- 'Operating Segments' notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results includes unaudited financial results of a Wholly Owned Subsidiary and two associates of the Company for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2024.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on December 26, 2024 has approved to demerge Industrial business through a Scheme of arrangement (the "Scheme"). As the Demerger has not consummated yet and is subject to the requisite approvals, the scheme has not been given effect to in these financial results.

Date :- February 12, 2025  
 Place :- Goa


SKF India Limited  
 Mukund Vasudevan  
 Managing Director



Scan the QR code to view the results on BSE



Scan the QR code to view the results on NSE



Scan the QR code to view the outcome of board meeting



Scan the QR code to view the financial results